

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 10866/2025

Subhkarn  
  

-----Petitioner

  

Versus

  
State Of Rajasthan  
  

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                                                          |
|-------------------|---|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Rakesh                                                                               |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Vikram Singh Rajpurohit, Dy. GA<br>assisted by Mr. Ravindra Singh Bhati,<br>Asst. GA |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP SHAH**

**Order**

**27/01/2026**

1. Learned Dy. GA prays for a short time to procure the case diary.
2. List the matter on 10.02.2026.
3. The case diary shall be kept ready on that day.

**(SANDEEP SHAH),J**