

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 10866/2025

1. Subhkarn S/o Kuldeep Alias Kaki, Aged About 21 Years, R/o Chak Hirasinghwala, Sangriya, District Hanumangarh, Raj.
2. Abhishek S/o Kuldeep Alias Kaki, Aged About 23 Years, R/o Chak Hirasinghwala, Sangriya, District Hanumangarh, Raj.
3. Dhunu Alias Gursharan Singh S/o Kuldeep Alias Kaki, Aged About 21 Years, R/o Chak Hirasinghwala, Sangriya, District Hanumangarh, Raj.

-----Petitioners

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan, Through Pp.
2. Kuldeep S/o Amarchand, Aged About 32 Years, R/o Ward No. 17, Dhaban, Sangariya, District Hanumangarh, Raj.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Jai Kishan
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. VS Rapurohit, PP Mr. Rameshchandra Machra, Dy. S.P, CO, Sangria, Hanumangarh

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU

Order

12/03/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner does not want to press the present criminal misc. petition.

Accordingly, the present criminal misc. petition is dismissed as not pressed.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J